Prince George's County Local Development Council (PGCLDC) Southern Regional Technology and Recreation Complex Wednesday, January 17, 2018 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- A. Opening Remarks and Welcome
- **B.** Adoption of Minutes
 - 1. October 18, 2017
 - **2.** November 21, 2017
- C. FY2018 Local Impact Grant
 - 1. Application & Guidelines
 - 2. Grant Timeline & Process
 - **3.** Workshop January 10, 2018
- D. Subcommittee Discussion
- E. Legislative Update
 - 1. PG 403-18 Video Lottery Facility Local Development Council Membership
 - 2. House Bill 35 Prince George's County Video Lottery Terminals Local Impact Grant Distribution
 - **3.** Chapter 466 of the 2017 Laws of Maryland Gaming Video Lottery Facilities Operation Renewal Term and Local Development Council Membership (Senate Bill 497)
- F. Public Comments
- G. Adjourn

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website:

http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/sites/ExecutiveBranch/CommunityEngagement/LocalDevelopmentCouncil/Pages/default.aspx

Feel free to send comments, questions or concerns to: pgcldc@co.pg.md.us